10.5	 Where a teacher is employed by the Centre for Education, the Centre for 
Education shall credit the teacher with any accumulated Sick Leave as credited 
with the immediately preceding employing Education Entity in Nova Scotia 
or APSEA, up to a maximum of one hundred and ninety-five (195) days.

10.6	 It shall be the responsibility of the Centre for Education to maintain a record 
of days credited to each teacher and days used by each teacher.

10.7	 (a)	 The Centre for Education and the Union recognize their responsibilities 
to assist and support employees absent due to illness, or disabilities.

[...]

time consecutive teaching days to take the place of the same regular 
teacher.

(e)	 fifth, term contract teachers whose aggregate of term contract service, 
in consecutive school years, with the Centre for Education in the 
immediately preceding school years, is at least one hundred and ninety-
five (195) days.
i.	 Whose total term contracts have been for a minimum of sixty 

(60) days in each of those consecutive school years; and
ii.	 Whose current term contract is for a minimum of 100% for 

one semester or 50% of the school year.
(f )	 sixth, applicants who received an ‘Intention to Hire’ letter from the